Wiremold
Body and Cover Assembly
Part No. VA12W250H-1
Flush floor raceway with removable cover plates. Cover plate is 1/4''
(6.4mm) thick and three pieces are supplied for 5' (1.5m) and 6'
(1.8m) lengths (5' cover is two 24'' and one 12'' sections and 6' cover
is three 24'' sections). Partitions and supports not included. Length,
width, and depth described in catalog number represent outside
cover plate and body dimensions. The interior size of the trenchduct
bodies is always 13/16'' (21mm) narrower than the cover plate. The
interior depth of the trenchduct bodies is always 5/16'' (7.9mm)
shallower than depth specified by catalog number. Body is 16 gauge
steel. Vinyl trim and leveling feet are included. Can be leveled to
screed depth using leveling foot or support coupling up to 3/4''
(19.1mm). Use catalog numbering system to select product. Consult
Wiremold sales representative for custom sizes.
Features & Benefits
This product meets the material restrictions of RoHS
Specifications
General Info
Product  Line  Wiremold UPC Number 786564108443
Country Of Origin United States
Dimensions
Product  Width US  12.0 in Product  Depth US  2.5 in
Product  Length US  12.0 in
Listing Agencies / 3rd Party Agencies
cULus List ingNumber   E26663 cULus Listed  Yes
Additional Information
RoHS Conformant Yes
April 15 2024 - For latest specs visit www.legrand.us